experience possessed by the person holding such license until such183

person shall have twenty-five (25) years of teaching experience.184

For teachers holding a Class AAA license, the minimum base185

pay specified in this subsection shall be increased by the sum of186

Six Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($675.00) for each year of187

teaching experience possessed by the person holding such license188

until such person shall have twenty-five (25) years of teaching189

experience.190

For teachers holding a Class AA license, the minimum base pay191

specified in this subsection shall be increased by the sum of Six192

[...]

experience possessed by the person holding such license until such206

person shall have twenty-five (25) years of teaching experience.207

For teachers holding a Class AAA license, the minimum base208

pay specified in this subsection shall be increased by the sum of209

Seven Hundred Five Dollars ($705.00) for each year of teaching210

experience possessed by the person holding such license until such211

person shall have twenty-five (25) years of teaching experience.212

For teachers holding a Class AA license, the minimum base pay213

specified in this subsection shall be increased by the sum of Six214

[...]

during which the aggregate amount of the local contribution to the1384

salaries of assistant teachers by the district shall have been1385

reduced below such amount for the previous year.1386

For the 2001-2002 school year, the minimum salary for1387

assistant teachers shall be Nine Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-five1388

Dollars ($9,365.00).1389

For the 2002-2003 school year, the minimum salary for1390

assistant teachers shall be Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars1391

($9,900.00).1392

For the 2003-2004 school year, the minimum salary for1393

assistant teachers shall be Ten Thousand Five Hundred Dollars1394

($10,500.00).1395

For the 2004-2005 school year, the minimum salary for1396

assistant teachers shall be Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Dollars1397

($11,200.00).1398

For the 2005-2006 school year and school years thereafter,1399

the minimum salary for assistant teachers shall be Twelve Thousand1400

Dollars ($12,000.00).1401

In addition, for each one percent (1%) that the Sine Die1402

General Fund Revenue Estimate Growth exceeds five percent (5%) in1403

fiscal year 2003, 2004, 2005 or 2006, as certified by the1404

Legislative Budget Office to the State Board of Education and1405

[...]

thereof that do not overlap, or the last forty-eight (48)1936

consecutive months of earned compensation reported for an1937

employee. The four (4) years need not be successive or joined1938

years of service. In no case shall the average compensation so1939

determined be in excess of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars1940

($150,000.00). In computing the average compensation, any amount1941

lawfully paid in a lump sum for personal leave or major medical1942

leave shall be included in the calculation to the extent that the1943

amount does not exceed an amount that is equal to thirty (30) days1944

[...]

which permanent care status shall be determined by evidence2020

satisfactory to the board.2021

(k) "Earned compensation" means the full amount earned2022

by an employee for a given pay period including any maintenance2023

furnished up to a maximum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars2024

($150,000.00) per year, and proportionately for less than one (1)2025

year of service. The value of that maintenance when not paid in2026

money shall be fixed by the employing state agency, and, in case2027

of doubt, by the board of trustees as defined in Section 25-11-15.2028